## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

### Agenda

# PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 2:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

### I. MINUTES

2023-0169 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the March 6, 2023 Special Called Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting

#### II. AGENDA ITEM

New Agenda Items:

2023-0149 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Contract No. 1248535 Pressure Washing Services of the County Playgrounds (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): for use by Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of debris removal and pressure washing the County's forty-five (45) playgrounds. This request is to exercise the 2nd renewal option, with price increase, through March 31, 2024. Awarded to Facility Maintenance & Services Group, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$47,134.88.

2023-0253 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract 1240584 Eagleview Reveal Oblique Imagery (Sole Source): for use by the Department of GIS. This contract consists of state-of-the-art oblique (birds-eye view), 4-way color imagining, annual, aerial capturing of data for DeKalb County. This request is to increase contract funds and scope of work. Awarded to Eagleview Technologies, Inc. (Pictometry). Amount Not To Exceed: \$472,894.21.

2023-0252 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, to Provide Annual Funding to the Clarkston Community Health Center Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2022-2060 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution Supporting the Creation of a Task Force to Honor the Life of

Reverend Dr. Hosea Lorenzo Williams, Sr., and Recognizing His

Accomplishments as Worth of an Enduring Memorial

III.	<b>STATUS</b>	<b>UPDATE</b>
------	---------------	---------------

Golf Courses Quarterly Update		
ReLeaf DeKalb		
Meeting Ended At:		
Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC		